
    

  

GLOBAL UPDATES (Last 24hr) TOTAL CASES & CASES PER MILLION POP. 

PAKISTAN UPDATES (Last 24hr) 

TESTS PERFORMED VS CASES 

31,560 
Suspected 

1,384 
Recovered 

32,313 
Tests 

1,605 
Critical 

LAB TEST (PCR + RA) CONDUCTED BY DATE 

1,160 
Confirmed 

INCIDENCE & DEATHS BY DATE 

16 
Deaths 

359,488 
Confirmed  

9,075 
Deaths   

-6.38% 
Confirmed  

Daily change  

-15.46% 
Deaths  

Daily Change 

Pakistan reported 1,160 new cases of COVID-19 on 21st 

February 2021. The total number of cases notified since the 

beginning of the outbreak is 572,334 with 12,617 deaths 

(CFR: 2.20%). Out of the total 24,226 currently active cases 

2,034 cases are hospitalized. 

Monday, 22nd February 2021  
(Day – 362) 
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26-Feb 2020 to 21 Feb 2021
Cases Deaths
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Tests Performed Cases



  

Districts 

Hospitalized Home or 
elsewhere 
Isolation 

Stable 
On low 

flow 
oxygen  

On High 
flow 

oxygen 

On 
Vent 

Faisalabad 06 08 59 01 614 

Gujranwala 00 00 09 00 38 

Lahore 214 62 134 96 2,432 

Multan 08 38 15 19 50 

Rawalpindi 34 43 40 08 153 

Karachi 28 83 225 52 11,359 

Hyderabad 00 17 01 00 623 

Abbottabad 00 24 02 00 42 

Peshawar 00 20 178 31 550 

Swat 00 01 18 00 47 

Quetta 00 00 00 00 43 

Islamabad 04 62 55 28 1,481 

Muzaffarabad 03 02 00 00 14 

Gilgit 00 03 00 00 00 

Provinces 

Lab Status Hospitalized 

H
o

m
e

 
Is

o
la

ti
o

n
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re
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e
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h
s 

Tested Positive 
Stable  

Oxygen 
On 

Vent. 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

(PCR+RA) 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

On low 
flow  

On High 
flow 

AJK 646 119,491 51 9,828 09 08 31 00 521 8,971 288 

Balochistan 386 187,849 09 18,988 00 00 00 00 81 18,708 199 

GB 508 85,659 00 4,951 00 03 00 00 25 4,821 102 

Islamabad  3,150 1,086,222 83 43,485 04 62 55 28 1,481 41,363 492 

KP 6,273 1,089,419 157 71,043 00 101 244 32 1,745 66,885 2,036 

Punjab 10,310 3,200,944 474 167,819 377 242 277 135 5,948 155,632 5,208 

Sindh  11,040 2,948,971 386 256,220 39 104 231 52 12,391 239,111 4,292 

MEETINGS & COORDINATION 

POSITIVITY RATE BY MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS 

SUMMARY TABLE BY PROVINCE 

171 

43

605 

647 

111

118 

3,150 

186

234

178 

1,461 

834 

3,633 

4,211 

289 

0.0%

0.0%

0.3%

0.8%

1.8%

2.5%

2.6%

2.7%

3.8%

4.5%

4.7%

4.8%

5.5%

8.0%

8.7%

Gilgit

Muzaffarabad

Swat

Abbotabad

Gujranwala

Rawalpindi

Islamabad

Bahawalpur

Quetta

Multan

Peshawar

Faisalabad

Karachi

Lahore

Mirpur

Last 24 hrs

Tests Conducted last 24hrs Tests Positive last 24hrs

On 22nd February 2021, WHO Country Representative 
Pakistan, Dr Palitha Mahipala donated over 15,000 COVID-
19 Rapid Antigen Tests kits (capable of testing 375,000 
samples) to the Ministry of National Health Services, 
Regulations and Coordination (MoNHSR&C). The Chief 
Public Health Laboratories Division, National Institute of 
Health, Dr Muhammad Salman, and Director Central 
Health Establishment (CHE) Dr Shaista Habibullah received 
the donation on behalf of the MoNHSR&C. The aim of the 
donation is to strengthen COVID-19 surveillance at the 
Points of Entry (POE) in accordance with the new travel 
guidelines for Pakistan. During his address the WR 
applauded the government effort to control the spread of 
COVID-19 in Pakistan. 

While receiving the donation Dr Salman and Dr Shaista 
expressed their gratitude to WHO for its continued support 
to Pakistan for COVID-19 Pandemic response. 

SUMMARY TABLE (MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS) 

Dr Michael Lukwiya (1st Left), incident Manager WHO Pakistan, Dr Shaista 
Habibullah (2nd Left), Director CHE, MoNHSR&C, Dr Palitha Mahipala (Center), 
WHO Country Representative Pakistan, Dr Muhammad Salman (2nd Right), 
Chief Public Health Lab, NIH and Dr Waseem Aslam (1st Right) Assistant Airport 

Health Officer, CHE. 


